RECORD:

Player GP-GS
Roby, Richard...... 32-32
Hall, Marcus....... 32-32
Silas, Xavier...... 23-19
Higgins, Cory...... 32-32

Jackson-Wilson,Jerm 32-21
Knutson, Levi 32-1

Thorne 11, Dwight.. 29-5
King-Stockton,Marcu 30-17
Patterson, Caleb... 14-1
Coney, Javon....... 14-0
Zehnder, Andrew.... 7-0
Beckley, Trent..... 10-0
TEAM. c o eieeeee oo
Total.............. 32
Opponents.......... 32

2007-08 FINAL Colorado MBB Statistics
Colorado Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2008)

SCORING

Points per game
Scoring margin
FIELD GOALS-ATT
Field goal pct
3 POINT FG-ATT
3-point FG pct
3-pt FG made per game..
FREE THROWS-ATT
Free throw pct
REBOUNDS
Rebounds per game
Rebounding margin
ASSISTS
Assists per game
TURNOVERS
Turnovers per game
Turnover margin
Assist/turnover ratio..

BLOCKS
Blocks per game
WINNING STREAK
Home win streak
ATTENDANCE
Home games-Avg/Game.. ..
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

Colorado
Opponents

1997 62.
2061 64.

ATTEND

All games
OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
- (12-20) (6-9) (3-10) (3-1)
- (3-13) (3-5) (0-8) (0-0)
e (9-D) (3-4) (3-2) (3-1)
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS-—-| | ----REBOUNDS--—-]

Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
1110 34.7 189-396 .477 47-123 .382 120-157 .764 58 156 214 6.7 104 3 66 107 30 33
1202 37.6 171-359 .476 53-139 .381 52-77 675 29 95 124 3.9 61 2128 71 7 58

678 29.5 71-183 .388 20-63 .317 61-90 .678 22 54 76 3.3 54 2 38 4 5 19
1074 33.6 95-207 .459 25-75 .333 51-75 680 23 113 136 4.3 68 0 73 66 11 36

611 19.1 63-137 .460 0-2 .000 24-45 533 52 90 142 4.4 93 3 33 45 26 21

584 18.3 49-118 .415 27-81 .333 22-28 .786 3 40 43 1.3 31 0 38 24 1 5

434 15.0 33-82 402 13-47 277 18-22  .818 8 26 34 1.2 28 1 26 21 2 11

530 17.7 29-57 509 0-2 .000 16-42 381 31 68 99 3.3 86 4 20 27 49 13

114 8.1 7-30 233 1-12 .083 5-6 .833 3 16 19 1.4 14 0 3 9 6 2

50 3.6 5-12 417  3-9 333 4-4 .000 3 3 6 004 4 0 0O 0 0 2

19 2.7 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.3 30 0 O 0 O

4 4.4 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 .000 1 7 8 0.8 13 0 0 2 1 1
21 28 49 1.5 O 10

6450 716-1587 451 190-554 .343 375-548 .684 256 696 952 29.8 559 15 425 428 138 201

6450 734-1681 .437 202-574 .352 391-569 .687 345 714 1059 33.1 564 - 425 414 92 174

Ccu OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE

1997 2061 11/9/07 NEW MEXICO L 47-54

62.4 64.4 N11/15/07 vs Florida A&M W 83-59

-2.0 - ~11/16/07 vs Savannah State W 58-43

716-1587 734-1681 N11/17/07 at Wisconsin L 52-78

.451 .437 11/20/07 COLORADO CHRISTIAN W 78-58

190-554 202-574 11/27/07 at Denver W 54-44

.343 .352 11/29/07 at Air Force W 60-50

5.9 6.3 12/2/07 STANFORD L 43-67

375-548 391-569 12/8/07 at Wyoming L 64-73

.684 .687 12/12/07 NEW ORLEANS L 65-67

952 1059 12/22/07 at Colorado State W 73-70

29.8 33.1 12/29/07 GRAMBLING STATE W 93-47

-3.3 - 1/4/08 SMU W 63-52

425 425 1/7/08 TULSA L 68-81

13.3 13.3 *1/12/08 at Texas A&M L 69-86

428 414 *1/15/08 NEBRASKA W 55-51

13.4 12.9 *1/19/08 at Texas L 67-69

-0.4 - *1/23/08 KANSAS STATE L 56-72

1.0 1.0 *1/26/08 MISSOURI L 62-66

201 174 *1/29/08 at lowa State L 41-57

6.3 5.4 *2/2/08 KANSAS L 59-72

138 92 *2/6/08 at Oklahoma State L 63-64

4.3 2.9 *2/9/08 OKLAHOMA W 72-58

0 - *2/16/08 at Kansas L 45-69

1 - *2/20/08 TEXAS TECH L 69-87

77417 216612 *2/23/08 at Missouri L 53-60

15-5161 13-11121 *2/27/08 BAYLOR L 57-68

- 4-18009 *3/1/08 I0WA STATE W 67-55

*3/4/08 at Kansas State L 72-78

1st 2nd OT O0T2 Total *3/9/08 at Nebraska L 49-68
———————————————— -——- %3/13/08 vs Baylor W 02 91-84

906 1065 9 17 - 1997 %3/14/08 vs Oklahoma L 49-54

933 1109 9 10 - 2061

* - Big 12 Conference
% - Big 12 Basketball championshiops (Kansas City, Mo.)

~ - America’s Youth Classic (Madison, Wis.)



2007-08 FINAL Colorado MBB Statistics
Colorado Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2008)

Conference games

Ik stl

N

956 59.
1080 67.

ATTEND

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES. .. ... ..... (3-13) (3-5) (0-8) (0-0)
CONFERENCE . . . - ... ... (3-13) (3-5) (0-8) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE . . . . . . (0-0) (0-0) (0-0) (0-0)
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---] | ----REBOUNDS----|
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PFFO A TOB
23 Roby, Richard...... 16-16 558 34.9 88-192 .458 24-58 .414 62-85 729 24 83 107 6.7 50 2 27 55
01 Hall, Marcus....... 16-16 609 38.1 95-180 .528 25-62 .403 15-30 500 11 47 58 3.6 30 1 60 34
11 Higgins, Cory...... 16-16 566 35.4 46-108 .426 15-40 .375 33-45 733 16 53 69 4.3 37 0 35 34
13 Silas, Xavier...... 10-6 274 27.4 26-79 329 4-21 .190 28-36 778 8 31 39 3.9 26 1 15 21
31 Jackson-Wilson,Jerm 16-6 278 17.4 33-63 .524 0-0 .000 15-26 .577 20 39 59 3.7 46 1 14 22
24 Knutson, Levi...... 16-0 285 17.8 19-57 2333 11-41 .268 10-12 .833 2 16 18 1.1 14 0 18 8
32 King-Stockton,Marcu 16-15 321 20.1 17-31 .548 0-0 .000 9-24 375 16 34 50 3.1 53 2 8 15
12 Thorne Il, Dwight.. 16-5 204 12.8 10-32 2313 6-19 316 8-11 127 3 7 10 0.6 12 0 13 8
14 Coney, Javon....... 8-0 30 3.8 4-9 444 3-7 .429  4-4  1.000 3 0 3 04 40 0 O
44 Beckley, Trent..... 8-0 39 49 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 7 8 1.0 12 0 0 1
21 Patterson, Caleb... 5-0 27 5.4 1-7 .143  0-4 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 06 7 0 1 2
25 Zehnder, Andrew.... 4-0 9 2.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 05 1 0 0 O
TEAM. ..o 8 13 21 1.3 O 6
Total.............. 16 3200 341-761 .448 88-252 .349 186-275 .676 115 332 447 27.9 292 7 191 206
Opponents.......... 16 3200 384-852 451 96-277 .347 216-306 .706 191 351 542 33.9 284 - 230 177
TEAM STATISTICS cu OPP DATE OPPONENT W/7L
SCORING. oo e e et 956 1080 *1/12/08 at Texas A&M L
Points per game........ 59.8 67.5 *1/15/08 NEBRASKA W
Scoring margin......... -7.7 - *1/19/08 at Texas L
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 341-761 384-852 *1/23/08 KANSAS STATE L
Field goal pct......... .448 .451 *1/26/08 MISSOURI L
3 POINT FG-ATT...ccooo..- 88-252 96-277 *1/29/08 at lowa State L
3-point FG pct......... .349 .347 *2/2/08 KANSAS L
3-pt FG made per game.. 5.5 6.0 *2/6/08 at Oklahoma State L
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 186-275 216-306 *2/9/08 OKLAHOMA W
Free throw pct......... .676 .706 *2/16/08 at Kansas L
REBOUNDS. . ... eoeieaeaa 447 542 *2/20/08 TEXAS TECH L
Rebounds per game...... 27.9 33.9 *2/23/08 at Missouri L
Rebounding margin...... -5.9 - *2/27/08 BAYLOR L
ASSISTS . ..o 191 230 *3/1/08 I10WA STATE W
Assists per game....... 11.9 14.4 *3/4/08 at Kansas State L
TURNOVERS. . . oo e iiee e o 206 177 *3/9/08 at Nebraska L
Turnovers per game..... 12.9 11.1
Turnover margin........ -1.8 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 0.9 1.3 * - Big 12 Conference
STEALS. .o i e e et 94 86 % - Big 12 Basketball championshiops (Kansas City, Mo.)
Steals per game........ 5.9 5.4 ~ - America's Youth Classic (Madison, Wis.)
BLOCKS. oo e e iieeaas 63 51
Blocks per game........ 3.9 3.2
WINNING STREAK. .......... 0 -
Home win streak........ 1 -
ATTENDANCE. . ... oo i 48456 105797
Home games-Avg/Game.. .. 8-6057 8-13225
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 0-0
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd Total
Colorado. ... .ccoooueoinean.. 411 545 - 956
Opponents. ... ..o oioiaianaaann 481 599 - 1080



RECORD:

~
|

(A)I-‘-bl-‘-b-lﬁ-b-h-bl\)
OONOOPRORARANSA

Roby, Richard......
Silas, Xavier......
Hall, Marcus.......
Higgins, Cory......
Thorne 11, Dwight..
Jackson-Wilson,Jerm
Knutson, Levi
Patterson, Caleb...

King-Stockton,Marcu

25 Zehnder, Andrew.... 1-
14 Coney, Javon....... -
TEAM. .. .oL..
Total.............. 4
Opponents.......... 4

SCORING. - ie et
Points per game........
Scoring margin.........

FIELD GOALS-ATT..........
Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT......oo...
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT..........
Free throw pct.........

REBOUNDS . ... ocieiceene s
Rebounds per game......
Rebounding margin......

ASSISTS. ..
Assists per game.......

TURNOVERS. . oo cvoieeaae
Turnovers per game.....
Turnover margin........
Assist/turnover ratio..

Blocks per game........
WINNING STREAK. ..........
Home win streak........
ATTENDANCE. . ... ooeon -
Home games-Avg/Game.. ..
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

2007-08 FINAL Colorado MBB Statistics
Colorado Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2008)
Neutral site games

OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ee..  (3-D (0-0) (0-0) (3-1)
-eo.  (0-0) (0-0) (0-0) (0-0)
ee.. (3-D (0-0) (0-0) (3-1)
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---] | ----REBOUNDS----|
Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
155 38.8 28-52 538 5-18 .278 16-22 .727 5 28 33 83 12 0 8 14 2 4
68 34.0 11-17 .647 4-9 444 6-12 .500 3 3 6 3.0 3 0 9 5 1 4
152 38.0 20-43 .465 7-17 .412 9-11  .818 3 9 12 3.0 8 0 18 11 0 6
133 33.2 12-20 .600 2-9 222 8-13 .615 3 16 19 48 11 0 6 11 1 1
91 22.8 10-25 .400 5-19 .263 3-4 .750 0 5 513 71 2 5 0 O
92 23.0 10-24 417 0-1 .000 4-8 500 12 19 31 7.8 17 2 11 9 2 3
68 17.0 6-14 .429 4-9 444 6-7 .857 0 8 8 20 6 0 5 2 1 2
4 4.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 0 1 1 1.0 00 O O 1 O
79 19.8 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1-5 .200 1 14 15 3.8 13 2 5 4 14 2
1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0O 0 0 0.0 00 O O 0 O
7 2.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 07 00 O O O O
2 5 7 1.8 0 2
850 100-203 .493 27-83 .325 54-83 651 29 110 139 34.8 77 5 64 63 22 22
850 85-234 .363 24-86 .279 46-70 657 49 97 146 36.5 88 36 57 10 30
cu OPP DATE OPPONENT w/7L SCORE
281 240 N11/15/07 vs Florida A&M W 83-59
70.2 60.0 ~11/16/07 vs Savannah State W 58-43
+10.3 - %3/13/08 vs Baylor W 02 91-84
100-203 85-234 %3/14/08 vs Oklahoma L 49-54
.493 .363
27-83 24-86
.325 .279 * - Big 12 Conference
6.8 6.0 % - Big 12 Basketball championshiops (Kansas City, Mo.)
54-83 46-70 ~ - America"s Youth Classic (Madison, Wis.)
.651 .657
139 146
34.8 36.5
-1.7 -
64 36
16.0 9.0
63 57
15.8 14.3
-1.5 -
1.0 0.6
22 30
5.5 7.5
22 10
5.5 2.5
0 -
0 -
0 72035
0-0 0-0
- 4-18009
1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
132 123 9 17 - 281
104 117 9 10 - 240



2007-08 FINAL Colorado MBB Statistics
Colorado Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 17, 2008)

All games
Opponent Date Score WL POINTS REBOUNDS ASSISTS STEALS BLOCKED SHOTS
NEW MEXICO 11/9/07 47-54 L 11-Hall, Marcus 6-Hall, Marcus 4-Hall, Marcus 3-Higgins, Cory 2-Roby, Richard
King-Stockton
vs Florida A&M 11/15/07 83-59 W 24-Silas, Xavier 5-Roby, Richard 5-Silas, Xavier 3-Hall, Marcus 1-Patterson, Ca
Silas, Xavier
King-Stockton
Jackson-Wilso
vs Savannah State 11/16/07 58-43 W 17-Roby, Richard 13-Jackson-Wilso 5-Jackson-Wilso 3-Silas, Xavier 3-King-Stockton
at Wisconsin 11/17/07 52-78 L  20-Roby, Richard 4-Hall, Marcus 5-Hall, Marcus 3-Higgins, Cory 2-Jackson-Wilso
COLORADO CHRISTIAN 11/20/07 78-58 W 21-Hall, Marcus 6-Thorne Il, Dw 5-Thorne 11, Dw 2-Thorne 11, Dw 1-Jackson-Wilso
Hall, Marcus Roby, Richard
Patterson, Ca
Thorne 11, Dw
at Denver 11/27/07 54-44 W 18-Hall, Marcus 9-Roby, Richard 3-Roby, Richard 5-Hall, Marcus 1-Jackson-Wilso
Hall, Marcus Hall, Marcus
at Air Force 11/29/07 60-50 W 21-Roby, Richard 7-Roby, Richard 5-Higgins, Cory 3-Roby, Richard 3-Jackson-Wilso
Jackson-Wilso Hall, Marcus
STANFORD 12/2/07 43-67 L  16-Hall, Marcus 6-Higgins, Cory 4-Hall, Marcus 1-Roby, Richard 1-Patterson, Ca
Jackson-Wilso
Higgins, Cory
at Wyoming 12/8/07 64-73 L  15-Hall, Marcus 7-Roby, Richard 4-Hall, Marcus 3-Roby, Richard 2-Roby, Richard
NEW ORLEANS 12/12/07 65-67 L  27-Roby, Richard 14-Roby, Richard 4-Roby, Richard 2-Roby, Richard 3-King-Stockton
at Colorado State 12/22/07 73-70 W 18-Roby, Richard 10-Roby, Richard 7-Higgins, Cory 2-Higgins, Cory 2-King-Stockton
Roby, Richard Jackson-Wilso
Hall, Marcus
GRAMBLING STATE 12/29/07 93-47 W 25-Roby, Richard 7-King-Stockton 6-Higgins, Cory 3-Higgins, Cory 2-Jackson-Wilso
Higgins, Cory
Roby, Richard
SMU 1/4/08 63-52 W 16-Hall, Marcus 6-Jackson-Wilso 6-Hall, Marcus 3-Jackson-Wilso 2-Roby, Richard
TULSA 1/7/08 68-81 L  27-Roby, Richard 10-Hall, Marcus 9-Hall, Marcus 8-Hall, Marcus 1-King-Stockton
Hall, Marcus
at Texas A&M 1/12/08 69-86 L  15-Higgins, Cory 5-Higgins, Cory 6-Hall, Marcus 1-Silas, Xavier 3-King-Stockton
Hall, Marcus
King-Stockton
Higgins, Cory
NEBRASKA 1/15/08 55-51 W 13-Higgins, Cory 10-Roby, Richard 4-Hall, Marcus 3-King-Stockton 3-Roby, Richard
at Texas 1/19/08 67-69 L  18-Roby, Richard 8-Higgins, Cory 3-Higgins, Cory 1-Higgins, Cory 2-Roby, Richard
KANSAS STATE 1/23/08 56-72 27-Roby, Richard 9-Roby, Richard 5-Hall, Marcus 2-Hall, Marcus 2-Roby, Richard
Jackson-Wilso
MISSOURI 1/26/08 62-66 L  28-Hall, Marcus 14-Roby, Richard 3-Roby, Richard 3-Higgins, Cory 2-King-Stockton
Higgins, Cory Hall, Marcus
Hall, Marcus
at lowa State 1/29/08 41-57 L  13-Roby, Richard 9-Hall, Marcus 1-Thorne Il, Dw 5-Higgins, Cory 3-King-Stockton
Higgins, Cory
Knutson, Levi
Silas, Xavier
Hall, Marcus
KANSAS 2/2/08 59-72 L  22-Roby, Richard 6-Roby, Richard 5-Hall, Marcus 2-Thorne 11, Dw 2-King-Stockton
at Oklahoma State 2/6/08 63-64 L  22-Roby, Richard 7-Roby, Richard 3-Hall, Marcus 1-Thorne Il, Dw 2-Silas, Xavier

Roby, Richard

Jackson-Wilso
Roby, Richard
Higgins, Cory



Opponent

2007-08 FINAL Colorado MBB Statistics
Colorado Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 17, 2008)
All games

WL

POINTS

REBOUNDS

ASSISTS

STEALS

BLOCKED SHOTS

OKLAHOMA

at Kansas

TEXAS TECH

at Missouri
BAYLOR

I0WA STATE

at Kansas State

at Nebraska

vs Baylor
vs Oklahoma

2/9/08

2/16/08

2/20/08

2/23/08

2/27/08

3/1/08

3/4/08

3/9/08

3/13/08
3/14/08

53-60

57-68

67-55

72-78

49-68

91-84
49-54

Wo

19-Roby, Richard

Hall, Marcus
15-Hall, Marcus
25-Roby, Richard

17-Hall, Marcus
17-Roby, Richard
31-Hall, Marcus

22-Hall, Marcus

15-Coney, Javon

7-Higgins, Cory
6-Hall, Marcus
9-Roby, Richard
7-Jackson-Wilso
9-Roby, Richard
8-Hall, Marcus

8-Roby, Richard

7-Hall, Marcus

32-Roby, Richard 12-Roby, Richard
18-Roby, Richard 10-Roby, Richard

4-Higgins, Cory

3-Higgins, Cory
3-Silas, Xavier

4-Hall, Marcus

7-Hall, Marcus
4-Hall, Marcus
7-Hall, Marcus

3-Hall, Marcus
Knutson, Levi
10-Hall, Marcus
2-King-Stockton
Higgins, Cory
Hall, Marcus

3-Hall, Marcus

2-Thorne 11, Dw
3-Roby, Richard

1-King-Stockton

Roby, Richard
3-Roby, Richard
2-Hall, Marcus
6-Hall, Marcus

4-Hall, Marcus

2-Roby, Richard
1-Knutson, Levi
Hall, Marcus
Roby, Richard
King-Stockton

2-Jackson-Wilso

1-Jackson-Wilso

1-King-Stockton
Higgins, Cory
Hall, Marcus

4-King-Stockton

3-Hall, Marcus
4-King-Stockton
1-Roby, Richard

Jackson-Wilso
1-Roby, Richard

5-King-Stockton
5-King-Stockton



Opponent

NEW MEXICO

vs Florida A&M

vs Savannah State
at Wisconsin
COLORADO CHRISTIAN
at Denver

at Air Force
STANFORD

at Wyoming

NEW ORLEANS

at Colorado State
GRAMBLING STATE
SMU

TULSA

at Texas A&M
NEBRASKA

at Texas

KANSAS STATE
MISSOURI

at lowa State
KANSAS

at Oklahoma State
OKLAHOMA

at Kansas

TEXAS TECH

at Missouri
BAYLOR

I0WA STATE

at Kansas State
at Nebraska

vs Baylor

vs Oklahoma

Opponent

NEW MEXICO

vs Florida A&M

vs Savannah State
at Wisconsin
COLORADO CHRISTIAN
at Denver

at Air Force
STANFORD

at Wyoming

NEW ORLEANS

at Colorado State
GRAMBLING STATE
SMU

TULSA

at Texas A&M
NEBRASKA

at Texas

KANSAS STATE
MISSOURI

at lowa State
KANSAS

at Oklahoma State
OKLAHOMA

at Kansas

TEXAS TECH

at Missouri
BAYLOR

IOWA STATE

at Kansas State
at Nebraska

vs Baylor

vs Oklahoma

2007-08 FINAL Colorado MBB Statistics

Colorado Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 17, 2008)

Date
11/9/07
11/15/07
11/16/07
11/17/07
11/20/07
11/27/07
11/29/07
12/2/07
12/8/07
12/12/07
12/22/07
12/29/07
1/4/08
1/7/08
1/12/08
1/15/08
1/19/08
1/23/08
1/26/08
1/29/08
2/2/08
2/6/08
2/9/08
2/16/08
2/20/08
2/23/08
2/27/08
3/1/08
3/4/08
3/9/08
3/13/08
3/14/08

Date
11/9/07
11/15/07
11/16/07
11/717/07
11/20/07
11/27/07
11/29/07
12/2/07
12/8/07
12/12/07
12/22/07
12/29/07
1/4/08
1/7/08
1/12/08
1/15/08
1/19/08
1/23/08
1/26/08
1/29/08
2/2/08
2/6/08
2/9/08
2/16/08
2/20/08
2/23/08
2/27/08
3/1/08
3/4/08
3/9/08
3/13/08
3/14/08

47-54
83-59
58-43
52-78
78-58
54-44
60-50
43-67
64-73
65-67
73-70
93-47
63-52
68-81
69-86
55-51
67-69
56-72
62-66
41-57
59-72
63-64
72-58
45-69
69-87
53-60
57-68
67-55
72-78
49-68
91-84
49-54

47-54
83-59
58-43
52-78
78-58
54-44
60-50
43-67
64-73
65-67
73-70
93-47
63-52
68-81
69-86
55-51
67-69
56-72
62-66
41-57
59-72
63-64
72-58
45-69
69-87
53-60
57-68
67-55
72-78
49-68
91-84
49-54

All games
01 1 12 13 14 21 23 24 25
WL HALL,MARC HIGGINS,C THORNE I1 SILAS,XAV CONEY,JAV PATTERSON ROBY,RICH KNUTSON,L ZEHNDER,A
L 11-6-4 10-5-2 2-0-0 9-5-1 DNP DNP 1-5-0 9-0-0  DNP
W  9-4-4 10-2-1 6-0-1 24-3-5 0-0-0 3-1-0 10-5-3 10-3-2 0-0-0
W 10-3-2 3-1-0 2-0-0 8 3-4 DN DNP 17- 6-1 12-2-1  DNP
L 845 2-3-1 DN 13-0-1 0-0-0 3-3-0 20-3-2 2-1-2 DNP
W 21-4-3 6-4-1 13-6-5 DNP 0-0-0 7-5-0 18-4-2 9-3-4 0-0-0
W 18-5-3 6-4-2 2-1-1 7-3-2 DNP 0-0-0 15-9-3 2-1-0 DNP
W 18-1-2 7-3-5 0-0-0 2-3-2 DNP 4-0-0 21-7-3 6-0-0 DNP
L 16-3-4 10-6-0 0-0-1 3-2-1 DNP 0-2-0 7-0-2 3-2-0 DNP
L 15-4-4 7-5-2 6-3-2 9-4-1 DNP 0-0-0 12- 7-2 11-3-3  DNP
L 10- 6-3 10-5-2 0-2-0 10-1-0  DNP 0-1-0 27-14-4 0-1-1 DNP
W 12-3-5 13-3-7 2-2-1 16-1-1 DNP DNP 18-10- 4 0-0- 0  DNP
W 12-3-2 15-4-6 10-5-1 10-5-3 2-1-0 1-4-2 25-6-3 4-1-1 5-0-0
W 16-5-6 4-5-1 DNP 15- 3- 1 DNP DNP 15- 5- 4 10- 4- 2 DNP
L 4-10-9 2-1-3 DN 13- 4- 1 DNP DNP 27- 4- 2 10- 1- 2  DNP
L 12-1-6 15-5-3 0-0-1 14- 4-4  DNP 0-0-0 14-2-3 0-0-0 DNP
W 9-2-4 13-6-1 0-0-1 8 9-0 DN DNP 12-10- 3 8- 2-2  DNP
L 10-5-1 8- 83 8-2-0 15-4-2 DNP DNP 18- 5-1 4-1-1 DNP
L 4-1-5 10-4-1 0-1-0 9-5-2 DNP DNP 27-9-0 0-2-2 DNP
L 28-5-3 7-5-3 0-1-2 5-0-2 DNP DNP 13-14- 3 0-0-0  DNP
L 9-9-1 4-2-1 0-0-1 3-2-1 0-0-0 DNP 13-5-0 0-2-1 0-0-0
L 13-3-5 11-2-3 6-4-2 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 22-6-1 0-0-1 DNP
L 12-2-3 11-4-2 3-1-0 8-1-0 DNP 0-1-1 22-7-3 0-0-0 DNP
W 19-1-3 9-7-4 7-0-1 6-5-1 DNP DNP 19-5-2 8-0-0 DNP
L 15-6-2 9-5-3 0-0-2 7-2-0 0-0-0 0-2-0 2-3-0 8 1-1 DN
L 81-2 12-2-1 5-0-1 9-7-3 0-0-0 2-0-0 25-9-1 2-0-1 0-0-0
L 17-2-4 6-4-1 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 14- 3-3 8-3-3 DNP
L 10-3-7 3-1-2 5-1-1 DN 0-0-0 DNP 17-9- 0 11-2-1  DNP
W 31-84 5-5-2 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP 17-6-3 1-3-1 0-1-0
L 22-2-7 12-7-3 0-0-1 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 15- 8- 4 7-2-1 DNP
L 11-7-3 5-2-2 0-0-0 DN 15- 3- 0 DNP 12-6-0 2-0-3 0-1-0
WO 25- 4-10 10- 8- 3 14- 2- 0  DNP 0-0-0 DNP 32-12-3 0-3-1 DNP
L 12-1-2 11-8-2 6-3-1 DN 0-2-0 DNP 18-10- 1 0-0-1  DNP
31 32 44
WL JACKSON-W KING-STOC BECKLEY,T
L 3-4-1 2-3-2 DN
W 11-4-2 0-3-1 DNP
W  6-13-5 0-2-0 DNP
L 4-3-0 0-0-0 DNP
W 4-5-1 0-0-1 0-0-0
W 4-8-0 0-0-0 DNP
W 2-7-0 DNP DNP
L 4-4-1 DNP DNP
L 2-1-0 2-3-0 DN
L 2-2-0 6-6-2 DNP
W 7-2-3 5-7-0 DNP
W 8-6-0 1-7-2 0-0-0
W  1-6-2 2-4-0 DNP
L 4-4-0 8 4-0 DNP
L 81-1 6-2-0 DN
W 2-5-0 3-30 0-0-0
L 2-1-1 2-4-2 DN
L 5-4-1 1-4-1 DNP
L 2-1-0 5-5-0 2-1-0
L 9-5-0 3-2-0 0-1-0
L 4-1-0 3-3-2 DN
L 5-6-1 2-3-0 DNP
W  4-4-3 0-2-0 0-0-0
L 2-1-0 2-3-1 DN
L 6-82 0-0-0 DN
L 6-7-0 2-5-1 0-3-0
L 3-1-0 8 7-0 DN
W  9-4-1 4-5-1 0-0-0
L 10-7-2 2-1-0 4-2-0
L 4-32 0-1-0 0-1-0
Wo 5-8-3 5-6-2 DNP
L 2-6-1 0-4-2 DNP



Opponent

2007-08 FINAL Colorado MBB Statistics
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 17, 2008)

All games

TO Blk stl

Pts Avg

NEW MEXICO

vs Florida A&M

vs Savannah State
at Wisconsin
COLORADO CHRISTIAN
at Denver

at Air Force
STANFORD

at Wyoming

NEW ORLEANS

at Colorado State
GRAMBLING STATE
SMU

TULSA

at Texas A&M
NEBRASKA

at Texas

KANSAS STATE
MISSOURI

at lowa State
KANSAS

at Oklahoma State
OKLAHOMA

at Kansas

TEXAS TECH

at Missouri
BAYLOR

IOWA STATE

at Kansas State
at Nebraska

vs Baylor

vs Oklahoma

Totals......coouoao...

Games played: 32
Minutes/game: 37.6
Points/game: 14.0
FG Pct: 47.6

3FG Pct: 38.1

FT Pct: 67.5

11/9/07
11/15/07
11/16/07
11/17/07
11/20/07
11/27/07
11/29/07
12/2/07
12/8/07
12/12/07
12/22/07
12/29/07
1/4/08
1/7/08
1/12/08
1/15/08
1/19/08
1/23/08
1/26/08
1/29/08
2/2/08
2/6/08
2/9/08
2/16/08
2/20/08
2/23/08
2/27/08
3/1/08
3/4/08
3/9/08
3/13/08
3/14/08

GS Min
* 33
* 28
* 36
* 33
* 36
* 38
* 40
* 40
* 40
* 37
* 39
* 30
* 37
* 38
* 37
* 38
* 32
* 38
* 39
* 38
* 40
* 40
* 40
* 39
* 37
* 39
* 38
* 38
* 37
* 39
* 48
* 40

32 1202

#01 Hall, Marcus
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS-—-]

FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct
4-12  .333 1-5  .200 2-2 1.000
3-8 375 1-3  .333 2-2 1.000
2-3 667 2-2 1.000 4-4 1.000
3-7 429 2-3  .667 0-0 .000
8-11 727 4-6  .667 1-2  .500
5-10 .500 2-5  .400 6-7 .857
5-12 417 2-8  .250 6-7 .857
4-12 .333 2-4 500 6-7 .857
5-15 333 2-7  .286 3-4 .750
4-12  .333 2-4 500 0-0 .000
4-9 444 2-6  .333 2-3 667
6-10 600 0-3  .000 0-2 .000
6-12 500 2-6  .333 2-2 1.000
2-14 143 0-3  .000 0-0 .000
6-10 600 0-2  .000 0-0 .000
4-11  .364 1-5  .200 0-2 .000
4-10 .400 2-4 500 0-0 .000
2-4 500 0-2  .000 0-2 .000

11-13 846 4-6  .667 2-2 1.000
4-11 364 1-3  .333 0-3 .000
5-9 556 3-6  .500 0-0 .000
5-9 556 2-3  .667 0-1 .000
7-9 778 2-3 667 3-4 .750
7-12 583 1-3  .333 0-0 .000
3-10 .300 2-3  .667 O0-1 .000
8-14 571 1-5  .200 0-0 .000
4-14 286 1-5  .200 1-2  .500

13-21 619 3-5  .600 2-5 .400
9-17 529 1-4 250 3-4 750
3-6 500 1-3  .333 4-4 1.000

10-19 .526 2-7  .286 3-5 .600
5-13 .385 2-5  .400 0-0 .000

171-359 .476 53-139 .381 52-77 .675

Rebounds/game: 3.9
Assists/game: 4.0
Turnovers/game: 2.2

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 1.8
Blocks/game: 0.2

| ----REBOUNDS----|
Off Def Tot Avg
2 4 6 6.0
0o 4 4 5.0
0 3 3 4.3
0o 4 4 4.3
0o 4 4 4.2
2 3 5 4.3
0 1 1 3.9
0 3 3 3.8
2 2 4 3.8
1 5 6 4.0
0 3 3 3.9
0 3 3 3.8
2 3 5 3.9
6 4 10 4.4
0 1 1 4.1
1 1 2 4.0
0 5 5 4.1
0 1 1 3.9
2 3 5 3.9
3 6 9 4.2
1 2 3 4.1
1 1 2 4.0
0 1 1 3.9
0 6 6 4.0
0 1 1 3.9
0 2 2 3.8
0 3 3 3.8
1 7 8 3.9
1 1 2 3.9
1 6 7 4.0
2 2 4 4.0
1 0 1 3.9
29 95 124 3.9
1.8
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Opponent

2007-08 FINAL Colorado MBB Statistics
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 17, 2008)
All games

#11 Higgins, Cory

|---TOTAL-—-| |---3-PTS-—-| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO

TO Blk stl

Pts Avg

NEW MEXICO

vs Florida A&M

vs Savannah State
at Wisconsin
COLORADO CHRISTIAN
at Denver

at Air Force
STANFORD

at Wyoming

NEW ORLEANS

at Colorado State
GRAMBLING STATE
SMU

TULSA

at Texas A&M
NEBRASKA

at Texas

KANSAS STATE
MISSOURI

at lowa State
KANSAS

at Oklahoma State
OKLAHOMA

at Kansas

TEXAS TECH

at Missouri
BAYLOR

IOWA STATE

at Kansas State
at Nebraska

vs Baylor

vs Oklahoma

Totals......coouoao...

Games played: 32
Minutes/game: 33.6
Points/game: 8.3
FG Pct: 45.9

3FG Pct: 33.3

FT Pct: 68.0

.......... 32 1074 95-207 .459 25-75 .333 51-75 .680 23 113 136 4.

11/9/07 * 37 3-7 .429  1-3 .333 3-4 .750
11/15/07 * 31 3-5 .600 2-4 .500 2-2 1.000
11/16/07 * 19 1-3 .333  0-2 .000 1-2  .500
11/17/07 * 33 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000
11/20/07 * 25 3-7 .429  0-2 .000 0-0 .000
11/27/07 * 29 1-3 .333  0-0 .000 4-4 1.000
11/29/07 * 32 3-7 .429  0-2 .000 1-3 .333
12/2/07 * 34 4-7 .571 2-4 .500 0-0 .000
12/8/07 * 20 3-8 .375  1-3 .333 0-0 .000
12/12/07 * 31 4-7 .571  2-2 1.000 0-0 .000
12/22/07 * 34 5-7 714 1-2 .500 2-4  .500
12/29/07 * 28 7-11 .636 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000
1/4/08 * 36 2-5 .400 0-3 .000 0-1 .000
1/7/08 * 36 1-6 .167 0-3 .000 0-1 .000
1/12/08 * 37 6-10 .600 2-4 .500 1-2  .500
1/15/08 * 35 5-10 .500 2-4 .500 1-2  .500
1/19/08 * 33 2-4 .500 2-4 .500 2-2 1.000
1/23/08 * 34 3-6 .500 2-3 .667 2-4  .500
1/26/08 * 38 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 5-6 .833
1/29/08 * 33 1-8 .125 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000
2/2/08 * 39 5-10 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000
2/6/08 * 38 2-5 .400 1-3 .333  6-7  .857
2/9/08 * 39 2-5 .400 1-1 1.000 4-4 1.000
2/16/08 * 35 3-6 .500 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000
2/20/08 * 37 4-7 571 1-4 .250 3-3 1.000
2/23/08 * 35 3-7 .429  0-1 .000 0-0 .000
2/27/08 * 25 1-6 .167  0-1 .000 1-2  .500
3/1/08 * 35 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1-4 .250
3/4/08 * 38 4-11 .364 1-2 .500 3-4 .750
3/9/08 * 35 2-7 .286  1-4 .250 0-1  .000
3/13/08 * 46 5-6 .833 0-1 .000 0-2 .000
3/14/08 * 37 3-6 .500 0-2 .000 5-7 .714
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Rebounds/game: 4.3
Assists/game: 2.3
Turnovers/game: 2.1
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.1
Steals/game: 1.1
Blocks/game: 0.3
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Opponent

NEW MEXICO

vs Florida A&M

vs Savannah State
COLORADO CHRISTIAN
at Denver

at Air Force
STANFORD

at Wyoming

NEW ORLEANS

at Colorado State
GRAMBLING STATE
at Texas A&M
NEBRASKA

at Texas

KANSAS STATE
MISSOURI

at lowa State
KANSAS

at Oklahoma State
OKLAHOMA

at Kansas

TEXAS TECH

at Missouri
BAYLOR

IOWA STATE

at Kansas State
at Nebraska

vs Baylor

vs Oklahoma

Totals......coouoao...

Games played: 29
Minutes/game: 15.0
Points/game: 3.3
FG Pct: 40.2

3FG Pct: 27.7

FT Pct: 81.8

11/9/07
11/15/07
11/16/07
11/20/07
11/27/07
11/29/07
12/2/07
12/8/07
12/12/07
12/22/07
12/29/07
1/12/08
1/15/08
1/19/08
1/23/08
1/26/08
1/29/08
2/2/08
2/6/08
2/9/08
2/16/08
2/20/08
2/23/08
2/27/08
3/1/08
3/4/08
3/9/08
3/13/08
3/14/08

2007-08 FINAL Colorado MBB Statistics
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 17, 2008)

All games

#12 Thorne 11, Dwight

|---TOTAL-—-] |---3-PTS---|

FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct
1-2 500 0-1  .000 0-0 .000
2-4 500 0-2  .000 2-2 1.000
1-3  .333 0-2  .000 0-0 .000
5-5 1.000 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000
1-3  .333 0-2  .000 0-0 .000
0-1 .000 0-1  .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
2-5 400 0-2  .000 2-2 1.000
0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
1-3  .333 0-1  .000 0-0 .000
3-5 600 1-1 1.000 3-3 1.000
0-1 .000 0-1  .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
2-5 400 2-3  .667 2-2 1.000
0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-3 .000 0-1  .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
2-6 333 1-2 500 1-3 .333
1-4 250 1-3  .333 0-0 .000
1-2 500 1-2  .500 4-4 1.000
0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000
2-4 500 0-2  .000 1-2  .500
0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000
2-2  1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-1 .000 0-1  .000 0-0 .000
0-1 .000 O0-1  .000 0-0 .000
5-10 .500 3-8  .375 1-2 500
2-8 250 2-7  .286 0-0 .000
33-82  .402 13-47 .277 18-22 .818

Rebounds/game: 1.2
Assists/game: 0.9
Turnovers/game: 0.7

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 0.4
Blocks/game: 0.1

| ----REBOUNDS----|
Off Def Tot Avg
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Opponent

2007-08 FINAL Colorado MBB Statistics
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 17, 2008)
All games

#13 Silas, Xavier

Pct

TO Blk stl

Pts Avg

NEW MEXICO

vs Florida A&M

vs Savannah State
at Wisconsin

at Denver

at Air Force
STANFORD

at Wyoming

NEW ORLEANS

at Colorado State
GRAMBLING STATE
SMU

TULSA

at Texas A&M
NEBRASKA

at Texas

KANSAS STATE
MISSOURI

at lowa State

at Oklahoma State
OKLAHOMA

at Kansas

TEXAS TECH

Totals....ocooeoao...

Games played: 23
Minutes/game: 29.5
Points/game: 9.7
FG Pct: 38.8

3FG Pct: 31.7

FT Pct: 67.8

|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---]

Date GS Min FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA Pct
11/9/07 * 29 3-12  .250 1-4 .250
11/15/07 * 33 8-11 727 3-5 .600
11/16/07 * 35 3-6 .500 1-4 .250
11/17/07 * 35 4-6 .667 2-2 1.000
11/27/07 * 29 1-9 111 0-2 .000
11/29/07 * 29 1-5 .200 0-3 .000
12/2/07 * 26 1-2 .500 0-0 .000
12/8/07 * 34 3-11 .273 1-6 .167
12/12/07 * 34 2-7 .286  0-1 .000
12/22/07 * 32 6-8 .750 4-5 .800
12/29/07 * 25 3-9 .333 14 .250
1/4/08 * 31 5-12 417 1-4 .250
1/7/08 * 32 5-6 .833 2-2 1.000
1/12/08 * 36 6-12 .500 1-3 .333
1/15/08 * 33 2-8 .250 0-1 .000
1/19/08 * 38 5-13 .385 0-5 .000
1/23/08 * 31 3-10 .300 1-2 .500
1/26/08 * 27 1-8 125 0-3 .000
1/29/08 * 24 0-3 .000 0-2 .000
2/6/08 21 3-4 750 1-2 .500
2/9/08 20 1-5 200 0-0 .000
2/16/08 18 1-6 167 1-2 .500
2/20/08 26 4-10 400 0-1 .000
.......... 19 678 71-183 .388 20-63 .317

Rebounds/game: 3.3

0-0
3-4
4-5
1-4
1-2
4-5
5-5
2-3
3-5
3-4
1-2
4-4
4-4
1-2

61-90

1.
1.

Assists/game: 1.7
Turnovers/game: 2.0

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 0.8
Blocks/game: 0.2

| ----REBOUNDS----|
Off Def Tot Avg
2 3 5 5.0
3 0 3 4.0
0 3 3 3.7
0 O 0 2.8
2 1 3 2.8
0 3 3 2.8
0 2 2 2.7
0 4 4 2.9
0 1 1 2.7
1 0 1 2.5
2 3 5 2.7
1 2 3 2.8
3 1 4 2.8
1 3 4 2.9
2 7 9 3.3
0o 4 4 3.4
1 4 5 3.5
0 O 0 3.3
0 2 2 3.2
0 1 1 3.1
1 4 5 3.2
2 0 2 3.1
1 6 7 3.3
22 54 76 3.3
0.8
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2007-08 FINAL Colorado MBB Statistics

Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 17, 2008)

Opponent Date GS Min
vs Florida A&M 11/15/07 1
at Wisconsin 11/17/07 3
COLORADO CHRISTIAN 11/20/07 1
GRAMBLING STATE 12/29/07 9
at lowa State 1/29/08 1
KANSAS 2/2/08 2
at Kansas 2/16/08 5
TEXAS TECH 2/20/08 4
at Missouri 2/23/08 5
BAYLOR 2/27/08 3
at Kansas State 3/4/08 0
at Nebraska 3/9/08 10
vs Baylor 3/13/08 1
vs Oklahoma 3/14/08 5
Totals. ... 0 50

Games played: 14

Minutes/game: 3.6
Points/game: 1.2

FG Pct: 41.7

3FG Pct: 33.3

FT Pct: 100.0

All games

#14 Coney, Javon

Pct

|---TOTAL-—-] |---3-PTS---|
FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA
0-0 000 0-0
0-0 000 0-0
0-0 000 0-0
1-2 500 0-1
0-0 000 0-0
0-2  .000 0-2
0-1  .000 0-1
0-1  .000 0-1
0-0 000 0-0
0-0 000 0-0
0-0 000 0-0
4-5 800 3-3
0-0 000 0-0
0-1  .000 0-1
5-12 417  3-9

4-4

1.000

Rebounds/game: 0.4
Steals/game: 0.1

| ----REBOUNDS----|
Pct Off Def Tot Avg
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Opponent

2007-08 FINAL Colorado MBB Statistics
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 17, 2008)
All games

#21 Patterson, Caleb

|---TOTAL-—-| |---3-PTS-—-| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO

Pts

vs Florida A&M

at Wisconsin
COLORADO CHRISTIAN
at Denver

at Air Force
STANFORD

at Wyoming

NEW ORLEANS
GRAMBLING STATE
at Texas A&M
KANSAS

at Oklahoma State
at Kansas

TEXAS TECH

Totals....ocooeoao...

Games played: 14
Minutes/game: 8.1
Points/game: 1.4
FG Pct: 23.3
3FG Pct: 8.3
FT Pct: 83.3

11/15/07 4 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 0 1 110 00
11/17/07 11 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 O 3 3 20 0O
11/20/07 * 22 3-5 .600 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 0 5 5 3.0 3 0
11/27/07 5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 23 10
11/29/07 9 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 O 0 1.8 20
12/2/07 19 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.8 10
12/8/07 3 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 O 0 1.6 0 O
12/12/07 5 0-1 000 0-1 .000 0-0 000 0 1 1 15 00
12/29/07 9 0-6 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 1.8 00
1/12/08 3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 1.6 2 0
2/2/08 5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 1.5 20
2/6/08 9 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 O 1 14 20
2/16/08 8 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 15 10
2/20/08 2 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 1.4 0O
.......... 1 114 7-30  .233 1-12 .083 5-6 .833 3 16 19 1.4 14 O

Rebounds/game: 1.4
Assists/game: 0.2
Turnovers/game: 0.6
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.3
Steals/game: 0.1
Blocks/game: 0.4

O O P OO NO O O O O o o o

TO Blk stl
0o 1 0
3 0 O
2 1 1
0 0 1
1 0 O
0o 1 0
0o 1 0
1 2 0
0 0 O
1 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
1 0 O
0 0 O
9 6 2
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Opponent

2007-08 FINAL Colorado MBB Statistics
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 17, 2008)

| ----REBOUNDS----|
Off Def Tot Avg

A TO BIk stl

Pts Avg

NEW MEXICO

vs Florida A&M

vs Savannah State
at Wisconsin
COLORADO CHRISTIAN
at Denver

at Air Force
STANFORD

at Wyoming

NEW ORLEANS

at Colorado State
GRAMBLING STATE
SMU

TULSA

at Texas A&M
NEBRASKA

at Texas

KANSAS STATE
MISSOURI

at lowa State
KANSAS

at Oklahoma State
OKLAHOMA

at Kansas

TEXAS TECH

at Missouri
BAYLOR

IOWA STATE

at Kansas State
at Nebraska

vs Baylor

vs Oklahoma

Totals......coouoao...

Games played: 32
Minutes/game: 34.7
Points/game: 17.0
FG Pct: 47.7

3FG Pct: 38.2

FT Pct: 76.4

11/9/07
11/15/07
11/16/07
11/17/07
11/20/07
11/27/07
11/29/07
12/2/07
12/8/07
12/12/07
12/22/07
12/29/07
1/4/08
1/7/08
1/12/08
1/15/08
1/19/08
1/23/08
1/26/08
1/29/08
2/2/08
2/6/08
2/9/08
2/16/08
2/20/08
2/23/08
2/27/08
3/1/08
3/4/08
3/9/08
3/13/08
3/14/08

GS Min
* 33
* 33
* 33
* 34
* 33
* 36
* 31
* 29
* 31
* 38
* 36
* 26
* 33
* 37
* 33
* 37
* 31
* 35
* 39
* 34
* 38
* 39
* 30
* 26
* 39
* 38
* 35
* 36
* 38
* 30
* 50
* 39

32 1110

All games
#23 Roby, Richard
|---TOTAL-—-] [---3-PTS---|
FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct
0-3 000 0-3 .000 1-2  .500
4-10  .400 1-5  .200 1-1 1.000
6-9 667 1-1 1.000 4-6 .667
8-15 533 1-5  .200 3-3 1.000
6-14 429 1-2 500 5-7 .714
7-11 636 1-2  .500 0-0 .000
7-9 778 3-5  .600 4-5 .800
3-10  .300 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000
4-12  .333 1-7  .143 3-4 .750
9-20 450 1-4  .250 8-9  .889
7-14 500 1-3  .333 3-4 .750
9-17 529 2-4  .500 5-5 1.000
5-11 455 3-6  .500 2-2 1.000
8-16 .500 3-5  .600 8-9  .889
5-7 714 1-2  .500 3-4 .750
4-10  .400 1-4  .250 3-4 .750
8-13 615 1-3  .333 1-3 .333
8-17 471 2-4 500 9-12 .750
4-11  .364 0-1  .000 5-7 .714
5-7 714 2-2 1.000 1-2  .500
8-15 533 4-6  .667 2-2 1.000
5-10 .500 3-6  .500 9-10 .900
5-6  .833 1-2  .500 8-11 .727
1-11  .091 0-3  .000 0-2 .000
9-16 .563 2-3  .667 5-7 .714
6-13 462 2-4  .500 0-0 .000
5-15 333 2-6  .333 5-7 .714
6-12 500 1-1 1.000 4-4 1.000
5-15 333 1-5  .200 4-6 .667
4-14 286 1-6  .167 3-4 .750
11-18 611 1-5  .200 9-10 .900
7-15 467 2-7  .286 2-5  .400
189-396 .477 47-123 .382 120-157 .764

Rebounds/game: 6.7
Assists/game: 2.1
Turnovers/game: 3.3

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 1.0
Blocks/game: 0.9
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Opponent

2007-08 FINAL Colorado MBB Statistics
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 17, 2008)
All games

#24 Knutson, Levi

|---TOTAL-—-| |---3-PTS-—-| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO

TO Blk stl

NEW MEXICO

vs Florida A&M

vs Savannah State
at Wisconsin
COLORADO CHRISTIAN
at Denver

at Air Force
STANFORD

at Wyoming

NEW ORLEANS

at Colorado State
GRAMBLING STATE
SMU

TULSA

at Texas A&M
NEBRASKA

at Texas

KANSAS STATE
MISSOURI

at lowa State
KANSAS

at Oklahoma State
OKLAHOMA

at Kansas

TEXAS TECH

at Missouri
BAYLOR

IOWA STATE

at Kansas State
at Nebraska

vs Baylor

vs Oklahoma

Totals......coouoao...

Games played: 32
Minutes/game: 18.3
Points/game: 4.6
FG Pct: 41.5

3FG Pct: 33.3

FT Pct: 78.6

.......... 1 584 49-118 .415 27-81  .333 22-28 .786

11/9/07 19 3-5 .600 1-3 333 2-4 500 0 O 0 0.0 0 O
11/15/07 21 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 3-4 .7%0 0 3 3 15 10
11/16/07 26 3-5 .600 3-4 .750 3-3 1.000 0 2 2 1.7 20
11/17/07 20 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 115 10
11/20/07 * 33 4-7 571 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 O 3 3 1.8 0O
11/27/07 16 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.7 00
11/29/07 20 2-2 1.000 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 O O 0 1.4 3 0
12/2/07 22 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0 2 2 15 3 0
12/8/07 29 4-10 .400 3-8 375 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.7 10
12/12/07 7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 116 00
12/22/07 5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 1.5 00
12/29/07 14 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 114 10
1/4/08 23 4-6 .667 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 O 4 4 1.6 00
1/7/08 23 2-5 .400 2-4 .500 4-4 1.000 0 1 116 20
1/12/08 12 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 1.5 10
1/15/08 15 2-5 .400 2-5 .400 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 1.5 0O
1/19/08 14 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 O 115 00
1/23/08 21 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 15 20
1/26/08 3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 1.4 00
1/29/08 18 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.5 0O
2/2/08 14 0-6 .000 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 1.4 0O
2/6/08 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 1.3 00
2/9/08 12 3-4 .750 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 O 0 1.3 00
2/16/08 17 3-4 .750 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 O 1 1 13 00
2/20/08 16 1-3 .333  0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 1.2 0 O
2/23/08 16 3-5 .600 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1 2 3 13 20
2/27/08 36 4-7 .571  1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 1.3 3 0
3/1/08 26 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 1.4 10
3/4/08 27 2-5 .400 2-5 400 1-2 500 0 2 2 1.4 20
3/9/08 36 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 0 O 0 1.3 3 0
3/13/08 12 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.4 10
3/14/08 9 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 1.3 20

w
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Rebounds/game: 1.3
Assists/game: 1.2
Turnovers/game: 0.8
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.6
Steals/game: 0.2
Blocks/game: 0.0
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Pts Avg
0 9 9.0
1 10 9.5
0 12 10.3
0 2 8.3
0 9 8.4
1 2 7.3
1 6 7.1
0 3 6.6
0 11 7.1
0 0 6.4
0 0 5.8
0 4 5.7
0 10 6.0
0 10 6.3
0 0 5.9
0 8 6.0
0 4 5.9
0 0 5.6
0 0 5.3
0 0 5.0
0 0 4.8
0 0 4.5
0 8 4.7
0 8 4.8
0 2 4.7
0 8 4.8
1 11 5.1
0 1 4.9
0 7 5.0
0 2 4.9
0 0 4.7
1 0 4.6
5 147 4.6



2007-08 FINAL Colorado MBB Statistics
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 17, 2008)
All games

#25 Zehnder, Andrew

Pts

|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---] | ----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO
vs Florida A&M 11/15/07 1 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 O 0 0.0 0 O
COLORADO CHRISTIAN 11/20/07 2 0-1 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 O 0 0.0 1 0
GRAMBLING STATE 12/29/07 7 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 000 0 O 0 0.0 1 0
at lowa State 1/29/08 1 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 O 0 0.0 1 0
TEXAS TECH 2/20/08 2 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 O 0 0.0 0 O
I0WA STATE 3/1/08 4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 O 1 02 00
at Nebraska 3/9/08 2 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 1 o0 1 03 00
Totals. .o ooooooii i 0 19 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2 O 2 0.3 30

Games played: 7
Minutes/game: 2.7
Points/game: 0.7
FG Pct: 66.7

3FG Pct: 100.0

Rebounds/game: 0.3

TO Blk stl
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O



Opponent

2007-08 FINAL Colorado MBB Statistics
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 17, 2008)

All games

#31 Jackson-Wilson,Jermy

| ----REBOUNDS----|
Off Def Tot Avg

TO Blk stl

Pts

NEW MEXICO

vs Florida A&M

vs Savannah State
at Wisconsin
COLORADO CHRISTIAN
at Denver

at Air Force
STANFORD

at Wyoming

NEW ORLEANS

at Colorado State
GRAMBLING STATE
SMU

TULSA

at Texas A&M
NEBRASKA

at Texas

KANSAS STATE
MISSOURI

at lowa State
KANSAS

at Oklahoma State
OKLAHOMA

at Kansas

TEXAS TECH

at Missouri
BAYLOR

IOWA STATE

at Kansas State
at Nebraska

vs Baylor

vs Oklahoma

Totals......coouoao...

Games played: 32
Minutes/game: 19.1
Points/game: 4.7
FG Pct: 46.0

3FG Pct: 0.0

FT Pct: 53.3

11/9/07
11/15/07
11/16/07
11/17/07
11/20/07
11/27/07
11/29/07
12/2/07
12/8/07
12/12/07
12/22/07
12/29/07
1/4/08
1/7/08
1/12/08
1/15/08
1/19/08
1/23/08
1/26/08
1/29/08
2/2/08
2/6/08
2/9/08
2/16/08
2/20/08
2/23/08
2/27/08
3/1/08
3/4/08
3/9/08
3/13/08
3/14/08

611

|---TOTAL-—-] |---3-PTS---|

FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750
5-7 .714 0-0  .000 1-2  .500
3-6 .500 0-1  .000 0-2 .000
2-3 667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
2-5 400 0-0  .000 0-0 .000
2-4 500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
1-4 250 0-0  .000 0-0 .000
2-6 333 0-1  .000 0-2 .000
1-3  .333 0-0  .000 0-0 .000
1-4 250 0-0  .000 0-0 .000
3-7 429 0-0 .000 1-2 .500
4-5 800 0-0  .000 O0-1 .000
0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500
2-6 333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
3-3 1.000 0-0  .000 2-2 1.000
1-2 500 0-0  .000 0-2 .000
1-3  .333 0-0  .000 0-0 .000
1-3  .333 0-0  .000 3-6 .500
1-2 500 0-0  .000 0-0 .000
4-8 500 0-0  .000 1-2  .500
2-2 1.000 0-0  .000 0-0 .000
2-5 400 0-0  .000 1-1 1.000
1-2 500 0-0  .000 2-2 1.000
1-3  .333 0-0  .000 0-0 .000
2-4 500 0-0  .000 2-2 1.000
3-5 600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
1-2 500 0-0  .000 1-2 .500
34 750 0-0 .000 3-5 .600
5-8 625 0-0 .000 0-1 .000
2-7 .286 0-0 .000 O0-1 .000
1-7  .143 0-0  .000 3-4 .750
1-4 250 0-0  .000 0-0 .000
63-137 .460 0-2  .000 24-45 533

Rebounds/game: 4.4
Assists/game: 1.0
Turnovers/game: 1.4

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 0.7
Blocks/game: 0.8
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Opponent

NEW MEXICO

vs Florida A&M

vs Savannah State
at Wisconsin
COLORADO CHRISTIAN
at Denver

at Wyoming

NEW ORLEANS

at Colorado State
GRAMBLING STATE
SMU

TULSA

at Texas A&M
NEBRASKA

at Texas

KANSAS STATE
MISSOURI

at lowa State
KANSAS

at Oklahoma State
OKLAHOMA

at Kansas

TEXAS TECH

at Missouri
BAYLOR

IOWA STATE

at Kansas State
at Nebraska

vs Baylor

vs Oklahoma

Games played: 30
Minutes/game: 17.7
Points/game: 2.5
FG Pct: 50.9

3FG Pct: 0.0

FT Pct: 38.1

11/9/07
11/15/07
11/16/07
11/17/07
11/20/07
11/27/07
12/8/07
12/12/07
12/22/07
12/29/07
1/4/08
1/7/08
1/12/08
1/15/08
1/19/08
1/23/08
1/26/08
1/29/08
2/2/08
2/6/08
2/9/08
2/16/08
2/20/08
2/23/08
2/27/08
3/1/08
3/4/08
3/9/08
3/13/08
3/14/08

530

2007-08 FINAL Colorado MBB Statistics
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 17, 2008)

All games

#32 King-Stockton,Marcus

|---TOTAL-—-] |---3-PTS---|

FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct
1-3  .333 0-0  .000 0-0 .000
0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-1 .000 0-1  .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
1-2 500 0-0  .000 0-0 .000
2-4 500 0-1  .000 2-4 500
2-3 667 0-0 .000 1-2  .500
0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500
1-1  1.000 0-0  .000 0-2 .000
3-6 .500 0-0 .000 2-3 .667
3-3 1.000 0-0  .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3-5 .600
1-3  .333 0-0  .000 0-2 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250
2-3 667 0-0 .000 1-2  .500
1-2 500 0-0  .000 1-2 .500
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3-5 .600
1-4 250 0-0  .000 0-4 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
1-2 500 0-0  .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
1-2 500 0-0  .000 0-0 .000
4-4 1.000 0-0  .000 0-0 .000
2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
1-2 500 0-0  .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
2-2 1.000 0-0  .000 1-5 .200
0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
29-57 509 0-2  .000 16-42 .381

Rebounds/game: 3.3
Assists/game: 0.7
Turnovers/game: 0.9

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 0.4
Blocks/game: 1.6

| ----REBOUNDS----|
Off Def Tot Avg
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2007-08 FINAL Colorado MBB Statistics
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 17, 2008)
All games

#44 Beckley, Trent
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|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---] | ----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO
COLORADO CHRISTIAN 11/20/07 1 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 0.0 0 O
GRAMBLING STATE 12/29/07 4 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 0.0 1 0
NEBRASKA 1/15/08 2 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 0.0 1 0
MISSOURI 1/26/08 4 0-0 000 0-0 000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 03 10
at lowa State 1/29/08 2 0-0 000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 O 1 1 04 00
OKLAHOMA 2/9/08 6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 0.3 2 0
at Missouri 2/23/08 10 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.7 10
I0WA STATE 3/1/08 4 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 0.6 2 0
at Kansas State 3/4/08 7 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.8 40
at Nebraska 3/9/08 4 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 08 10
Totals. ..o 0 44 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 7 8 0.8 13 0

Games played: 10
Minutes/game: 4.4
Points/game: 0.6
FG Pct: 66.7

FT Pct: 100.0

Rebounds/game: 0.8
Turnovers/game: 0.2
Steals/game: 0.1
Blocks/game: 0.1

TO Blk stl
0 0 O
1 1 0
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
1 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 1
0 0 O
2 1 1



2007-08 FINAL Colorado MBB Statistics
Colorado Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 17, 2008)
All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Blk Stl Pts---Avg
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138 201 1997
92 174 2061

|---TOTAL---] |--3-PTRS--| | ----REBOUNDS--—-|
Opponent Date Score W/L FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF A TO
NEW MEXICO 11/9/07 47-54 L 15-44 341 4-19 .211 13-20 .650 6 23 2929.0 19 10 15
vs Florida A&M 11/15/07 83-59 W  29-53 547 8-21 .381 17-23 .739 6 20 26 27.5 16 19 12
vs Savannah State 11/16/07 58-43 W  19-35 543 7-16 .438 13-20 .650 6 26 3229.0 15 13 22
at Wisconsin 11/17/07 52-78 L 20-41 488 6-14 .429 6-7 857 5 15 20 26.8 11 11 19
COLORADO CHRISTIAN 11/20/07 78-58 W  31-55 564 7-16 .438 9-12 .750 5 26 3127.6 17 17 13
at Denver 11/27/07 54-44 W  18-45 400 3-13 .231 15-19 .789 13 22 3528.8 8 11 16
at Air Force 11/29/07 60-50 W  20-42 476  7-22 .318 13-17 .765 4 21 2528.3 18 12 11
STANFORD 12/2/07 43-67 L  15-43 349 6-15 .400 7-12 .583 3 18 21274 16 9 11
at Wyoming 12/8/07 64-73 L 23-66 348 8-33 .242 10-14 .714 12 21 33 28.0 25 14 11
NEW ORLEANS 12/12/07 65-67 L 22-56 393 5-13 .385 16-20 .800 11 27 38 29.0 13 12 14
at Colorado State 12/22/07 73-70 W  28-51 549 8-17 471 9-15 .600 14 15 29 29.0 12 21 13
GRAMBLING STATE 12/29/07 93-47 W  37-71 521 6-17 .353 13-19 .684 15 29 44 30.3 19 20 13
SMU 1/4/08 63-52 W  23-50 460 8-23 .348 9-14 .643 8 25 3330.5 14 16 11
TULSA 1/7/08 68-81 L 23-59 390 7-17 .412 15-21 .714 16 12 28 30.3 18 17 12
at Texas A&M 1/12/08 69-86 L 29-47 .617 4-12 .333 7-10 .700 4 12 16 29.3 16 18 10
NEBRASKA 1/15/08 55-51 W  18-46 391 6-19 .316 13-22 .591 11 26 37 29.8 14 11 10
at Texas 1/19/08 67-69 L 24-54 444 7-20 .350 12-16 .750 10 24 34 30.1 19 11 13
KANSAS STATE 1/23/08 56-72 L 17-45 378 5-14 .357 17-31 .548 11 19 30 30.1 22 12 17
MISSOURI 1/26/08 62-66 L 20-44  .455 4-13 .308 18-24 .750 11 22 33 30.2 17 13 16
at lowa State 1/29/08 41-57 L 15-44 341 3-14 .214 8-15 .533 8 22 3030.2 22 5 15
KANSAS 2/2/08 59-72 L 22-50 440 9-23 .391 6-10 .600 8 13 21 29.8 20 14 13
at Oklahoma State 2/6/08 63-64 L 19-44 432  8-19 .421 17-25 .680 5 21 2629.6 27 10 12
OKLAHOMA 2/9/08 72-58 W  20-33 606 7-11 .636 25-29 .862 3 23 2629.4 17 14 13
at Kansas 2/16/08 45-69 L 17-48 354 5-16 .313 6-8 .750 5 19 2429.2 16 9 15
TEXAS TECH 2/20/08 69-87 L 26-57 456 5-16 .313 12-17 .706 6 21 27 29.1 18 11 13
at Missouri 2/23/08 53-60 L 24-47 511 5-14 .357 0-0 .000 5 25 3029.2 12 12 14
BAYLOR 2/27/08 57-68 L 21-50 420 5-17 .294 10-15 .667 6 18 2429.0 18 11 7
IOWA STATE 3/1/08 67-55 W  26-47 553 4-7 571 11-20 .550 5 27 3229.1 13 12 11
at Kansas State 3/4/08 72-78 L 28-61 459 5-17 .294 11-17 .647 10 20 30 29.1 24 18 12
at Nebraska 3/9/08 49-68 L 15-44 341 6-20 .300 13-16 .813 7 20 27 29.0 17 10 15
vs Baylor 3/13/08 91-84 Wot 34-63 .540 6-21 .286 17-28 .607 11 33 44 29.5 25 22 17
vs Oklahoma 3/14/08 49-54 L 18-52 .346 6-25 .240 7-12 .583 6 31 3729.8 21 10 12
Colorado 1997 716-1587 .451 190-554 .343 375-548 .684 256 696 952 29.8 559 425 428
Opponents 2061 734-1681 .437 202-574 .352 391-569 .687 345 714 1059 33.1 564 425 414
Games played: 32 Rebounds/game: 29.8
Points/game: 62.4 Assists/game: 13.3
FG Pct: 45.1 Turnovers/game: 13.4
3FG Pct: 34.3 Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0
FT Pct: 68.4 Steals/game: 6.3

Blocks/game: 4.3



Opponent

Score

2007-08 FINAL Colorado MBB Statistics
Colorado Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Mar 17, 2008)

w/L

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Pct

| ----REBOUNDS--—-|
Off Def Tot Avg

NEW MEXICO

vs Florida A&M

vs Savannah State
at Wisconsin
COLORADO CHRISTIAN
at Denver

at Air Force
STANFORD

at Wyoming

NEW ORLEANS

at Colorado State
GRAMBLING STATE
SMU

TULSA

at Texas A&M
NEBRASKA

at Texas

KANSAS STATE
MISSOURI

at lowa State
KANSAS

at Oklahoma State
OKLAHOMA

at Kansas

TEXAS TECH

at Missouri
BAYLOR

IOWA STATE

at Kansas State
at Nebraska

vs Baylor

vs Oklahoma

11/9/07
11/15/07
11/16/07
11/17/07
11/20/07
11/27/07
11/29/07
12/2/07
12/8/07
12/12/07
12/22/07
12/29/07
1/74/08
1/7/08
1/12/08
1/15/08
1/19/08
1/23/08
1/26/08
1/29/08
2/2/08
2/6/08
2/9/08
2/16/08
2/20/08
2/23/08
2/27/08
3/1/08
3/4/08
3/9/08
3/13/08
3/14/08

Opponents
Colorado

Games played: 32
Points/game: 64.4
FG Pct: 43.7

3FG Pct: 35.2

FT Pct: 68.7

|---TOTAL---] |--3-PTRS--|

FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
20-45 444 6-12 .500 8-17
23-53  .434 7-20 .350 6-10
16-58 .276 3-15 .200 8-10
32-58 .552 7-20 .350 7-11
18-48 375 7-25 .280 15-21
15-43 349 8-25 .320 6-8
19-44 432 5-17 .294 7-17
24-50 .480 7-14 .500 12-17
22-50 .440 4-13 .308 25-32
26-59 .441 7-16 .438 8-10
27-50 .540 12-18 .667 4-7
16-50 .320 4-15 .267 11-17
19-53 358 6-20 .300 8-11
27-45 600 9-16 .563 18-25
32-51  .627 10-18 .556 12-14
16-47 340 6-20 .300 13-17
26-64 .406 8-24 .333 9-15
24-57 421 3-11 .273 21-29
25-58  .431 6-18 .333 10-15
21-46 457 3-11 .273 12-22
24-45 533 3-9 .333 21-25
18-44 409 3-13 .231 25-38
24-60 .400 4-26 .154 6-11
25-54 463 8-19 .421 11-15
34-55 618 7-12 .583 12-17
25-57  .439 6-16 .375 4-9
21-49 429 8-17 .471 18-22
18-55 327 8-22 .364 11-12
26-55 .473 4-15 .267 22-31
25-55 455 9-26 .346 9-14
27-65  .415 8-28 .286 22-31
19-58 328 6-23 .261 10-19
734-1681 .437 202-574 .352 391-569 .
716-1587 .451 190-554 .343 375-548 .

Rebounds/game: 33.1
Assists/game: 13.3

687
684

Turnovers/game: 12.9
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0

Steals/game: 5.4
Blocks/game: 2.9

345 714 1059 33.
256 696 952 29.

1 564 425 414

TO Blk Stl Pts---Avg
18 3 2 54 54
20 1 5 59 56
14 2 7 43 52
9 6 9 78 58
17 3 6 58 58
15 5 8 44 56
13 3 3 50 55
9 0 0 67 56
18 3 5 73 58
11 1 6 67 59
12 1 6 70 60
25 3 3 47 59
13 0 6 52 58
20 3 4 81 60
7 3 8 86 61
9 4 5 51 61
7 6 6 69 61
12 1 10 72 62
12 1 4 66 62
11 6 8 57 62
6 5 3 72 62
10 3 5 64 62
11 2 4 58 62
12 8 7 69 62
6 1 3 87 63
4 0 5 60 63
10 1 1 68 63
12 1 2 55 63
15 4 6 78 64
13 5 9 68 64
11 1 11 84 64
12 6 7 54 64
92 174 2061 64
62

8 559 425 428 138 201 1997
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2007-08 FINAL Colorado MBB Statistics
Colorado Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Mar 17, 2008)

w/L

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Pct

| ----REBOUNDS--—-|
Off Def Tot Avg

NEW MEXICO

vs Florida A&M

vs Savannah State
at Wisconsin
COLORADO CHRISTIAN
at Denver

at Air Force
STANFORD

at Wyoming

NEW ORLEANS

at Colorado State
GRAMBLING STATE
SMU

TULSA

at Texas A&M
NEBRASKA

at Texas

KANSAS STATE
MISSOURI

at lowa State
KANSAS

at Oklahoma State
OKLAHOMA

at Kansas

TEXAS TECH

at Missouri
BAYLOR

IOWA STATE

at Kansas State
at Nebraska

vs Baylor

vs Oklahoma

11/9/07
11/15/07
11/16/07
11/17/07
11/20/07
11/27/07
11/29/07
12/2/07
12/8/07
12/12/07
12/22/07
12/29/07
1/74/08
1/7/08
1/12/08
1/15/08
1/19/08
1/23/08
1/26/08
1/29/08
2/2/08
2/6/08
2/9/08
2/16/08
2/20/08
2/23/08
2/27/08
3/1/08
3/4/08
3/9/08
3/13/08
3/14/08

Opponents
Colorado

Games played: 32
Points/game: 64.4
FG Pct: 43.7

3FG Pct: 35.2

FT Pct: 68.7

|---TOTAL---] |--3-PTRS--|

FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
20-45 444 6-12 .500 8-17
23-53  .434 7-20 .350 6-10
16-58 .276 3-15 .200 8-10
32-58 .552 7-20 .350 7-11
18-48 375 7-25 .280 15-21
15-43 349 8-25 .320 6-8
19-44 432 5-17 .294 7-17
24-50 .480 7-14 .500 12-17
22-50 .440 4-13 .308 25-32
26-59 .441 7-16 .438 8-10
27-50 .540 12-18 .667 4-7
16-50 .320 4-15 .267 11-17
19-53 358 6-20 .300 8-11
27-45 600 9-16 .563 18-25
32-51  .627 10-18 .556 12-14
16-47 340 6-20 .300 13-17
26-64 .406 8-24 .333 9-15
24-57 421 3-11 .273 21-29
25-58  .431 6-18 .333 10-15
21-46 457 3-11 .273 12-22
24-45 533 3-9 .333 21-25
18-44 409 3-13 .231 25-38
24-60 .400 4-26 .154 6-11
25-54 463 8-19 .421 11-15
34-55 618 7-12 .583 12-17
25-57  .439 6-16 .375 4-9
21-49 429 8-17 .471 18-22
18-55 327 8-22 .364 11-12
26-55 .473 4-15 .267 22-31
25-55 455 9-26 .346 9-14
27-65  .415 8-28 .286 22-31
19-58 328 6-23 .261 10-19
734-1681 .437 202-574 .352 391-569 .
716-1587 .451 190-554 .343 375-548 .

Rebounds/game: 33.1
Assists/game: 13.3

687
684

Turnovers/game: 12.9
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0

Steals/game: 5.4
Blocks/game: 2.9

345 714 1059 33.
256 696 952 29.

1 564 425 414

TO Blk Stl Pts---Avg
18 3 2 54 54
20 1 5 59 56
14 2 7 43 52
9 6 9 78 58
17 3 6 58 58
15 5 8 44 56
13 3 3 50 55
9 0 0 67 56
18 3 5 73 58
11 1 6 67 59
12 1 6 70 60
25 3 3 47 59
13 0 6 52 58
20 3 4 81 60
7 3 8 86 61
9 4 5 51 61
7 6 6 69 61
12 1 10 72 62
12 1 4 66 62
11 6 8 57 62
6 5 3 72 62
10 3 5 64 62
11 2 4 58 62
12 8 7 69 62
6 1 3 87 63
4 0 5 60 63
10 1 1 68 63
12 1 2 55 63
15 4 6 78 64
13 5 9 68 64
11 1 11 84 64
12 6 7 54 64
92 174 2061 64
62

8 559 425 428 138 201 1997



